

02 September 2021

Marsh Risk Leader Scott Leney joins ANZIIF Board

The Australian and New Zealand Institute of Insurance and Finance (ANZIIF) is delighted to announce that Scott Leney, Head of Risk Management, Asia & Pacific, Marsh and Country Corporate Officer Marsh McLennan Australia, has joined ANZIIF's Board of Directors.

Scott leads the Risk Management practice of Marsh in Asia and Pacific. He is Director of various Marsh boards and is an executive committee member for Marsh's International region. Scott also represents the parent company Marsh McLennan in Australia, operating across the four businesses of Marsh, Mercer, Oliver Wyman and Guy Carpenter.

'On behalf of the Board and the team at ANZIIF, we are delighted to welcome Scott to the Board,' says Prue Willsford, ANZIIF Chief Executive Officer. Scott is a Fellow of ANZIIF and long-term advocate for professionalism in the insurance industry. 'Scott's experience, industry knowledge, and passion for driving successful customer outcomes will greatly benefit ANZIIF and ensure we remain relevant to all the Members that we serve.'

Commenting on his appointment Scott said 'I am delighted to be working with Tim and the board as well as Prue and her executive team to help ANZIIF continue to prosper as the industry's preeminent professional association and RTO'

[ENDS]

For more information, please contact:

Ari Charilaou | Corporate Communications Coordinator | ANZIIF

E: acharilaou@anziif.com

ABOUT ANZIIF

The Australian and New Zealand Institute of Insurance and Finance (ANZIIF) is the leading membership body and provider of education, training and professional development services to the insurance industry in Australia, New Zealand and the Asia-Pacific region.

Established in 1884, ANZIIF has more than 15,000 members in over 50 countries. With offices in Australia, New Zealand and China, ANZIIF works to promote and support lifelong learning through education, thought leadership, professional development events and ANZIIF's publication, *The Journal*.

Through our activities, we aim to help members achieve their career and corporate aspirations and to contribute to the success of the insurance and financial services industries.

Visit anziif.com for more information